
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P

Year Dates Theme

Hosting 

Institution location IP participants

UN AEN MAUI other countries total UN non-UN total countries

2020

November 2-

30 WeTell

University 

of Bologna online N/A 11 0 0 5 7 15 10 5 15 7

2020 March 2-6

Spectroscopy in 

medical 

application

University 

of Helsinki Helsinki N/A 13 0 0 20 18 33 13 2 15 6

2019 July 1-5

Challenges in data 

science: big data, 

articial intelligence 

and 

communications

University 

of Valencia Valencia N/A 3 0 0 14 6 17 3 16 19 3

2018 June 4-15

Storytelling & Civic 

Awareness

University of 

Bologna Bologna 6 0 0 4 4 10 10 3 13 3

2018 July 2-13 Hidden Libraries II

University of 

Graz Graz 0 7 0 0 11 7 18 13 3 16 6

2018
June 26 - 

July 5

Challenges for the 

XXI century: data, 

information and 

communication

University of 

Valencia
Valencia 0 11 0 0 3 3 14 12 16 28 4

2018

Feb 26 - 

March 2

ASC Winter 

School

University of 

Kracow Kracow 46 0 0 0 5 46 11 4 15 3

2017

Feb 27 - 

March 3

ASC Winter 

School

University of 

Bologna Rimini 26 0 0 0 5 26 6 7 13 4

2014 July 6 - 26

Liberty, Equality, 

Fraternity

Utrecht 

University Utrecht 22 26 4 0 2 13 32 12 1 14 8

2014

June 29 - 

July 10 Hidden Libraries

University of 

Graz Graz 0 12 0 0 3 7 15 11 8 19 5

2014

June 30 - 

July 11

Professional 

English

University of 

Hull Hull 0 28 0 0 0 0 10 28 2 0 1

students teaching staff



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P

2013 July 14-26

Liberty, Equality, 

Fraternity

University of 

Rijeka Motovun 17 17 0 0 7 11 24 12 5 17 11

2012 July 9-21

"Old Europe - New 

Europe"

Masaryk 

University Brno, CZ 28 31 0 0 0 11 31 10 2 12 8

2012 July 15-29

International 

Summerschool on 

the Americas KFU Graz

Seggau 

Castle, 

Austria 21 9 0 0 25 26 65 0 17 17 7

2011 July 17-31

International 

Summerschool on 

the Americas KFU Graz

Seggau 

Castle, 

Austria 38 21 38 21 59 5 7 12 7

2011 August 1-12

Borders of Europe: 

Migration

Queen's 

University of 

Belfast Belfast, UK 40 45 2 17 47 13 1 14 9

2011

August 28-

September 4

New methods in 

Solid State NMR 

and related 

techniques for the 

analysis of 

Inorganic Materials

Université 

Lille Nord de 

France Lille, France 30 8 16 38 8 1 9 4

2010

July 18-       

August 1

"The Americas: 

When One Is Not 

Enough" KFU Graz

Seggau 

Castle, 

Austria 24 1 20 17 45 5 7 12 5

2010 July 12-24

Borders of Europe: 

Inside-Outside

University of 

Ljubljana

Ljubljana, 

Slovenia 20 20 10 23 12 1 13 7

2010 August 22-29

Molecular 

Spectroscopy

University of 

Leipzig

Oppurg, 

Germany 23 15 9 38 6 5 11 3

2009

June 28-         

July 10

Spectroscopy of 

the Atmospheres

Complutense 

Madrid

Jaca/Huesca

, Spain 12 9 10 21 12 11 23 7

2009 July 12-26

"Nuestra América": 

(Re)approaching 

the Americas KFU Graz

Seggau 

Castle, 

Austria 5 18 9 23 8 8 16 10



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P

2009 July 6-17

Democracy, 

Inclusion and 

Active Citizenship 

(DIAC): Contesting 

Democracy

University of 

Antwerp

Antwerp and 

Alden 

Biesen, 

Belgium 38 1 28 18* 39 13 1 14 11

2008 July 13-27

"Under 

Deconstruction: 

How American are 

the Americas?" KFU Graz

Seggau 

Castle, 

Austria 22 12 16 34 24 5 29 13

2008 August 3-16

DIAC: Minorities 

and Participation

Queen's 

University of 

Belfast Belfast, UK 47 1 16* 48 15 1 16 10

2007 July 1-14

DIAC: Democracy 

and Civil Society

University of 

Bologna

Ripatransone

, Italy 26 30 6 3 3 47 22 11

2007 July 8-22

Environmental and 

Resource 

Management

University of 

Ljubljana

Ljubljana, 

Slovenia 22 2 1 5 18 29 11 4 10 8

2006 July 2-15

Human Rights: 

Cultural Pluralism 

against Racism 

and Xenophobia - 

"Communities vs. 

Individuals?"

University of 

Bologna

Ripatransone

, Italy 32 43 8 2 1 21 54 22 1 23 12

2006 July 9-23

Environmental and 

Resource 

Management

University of 

Ljubljana

Ljubljana, 

Slovenia 27 5 6 15 38 7 4 11 9

2005 July 10-24

Environmental and 

Resource 

Management

University of 

Ljubljana

Ljubljana, 

Slovenia 37 1 3 11 37 12 12 7



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P

2005 July 3-17

Human Rights: 

Cultural Pluralism 

against Racism 

and Xenophobia - 

"Communities vs. 

Individuals?"

University of 

Bologna

Ripatransone

, Italy 40 56 7 4 3 70 12 27 27 11

2004 July 4-17

Human Rights and 

Cultural Contexts: 

Cultural Pluralism 

against Racism 

and Xenophobia - 

"The Image of the 

Other"

University of 

Bologna

Bologna, 

Italy 30 36 6 1 5 48 17 1 18 19

2004 July 10-24

European 

Economics, 

European 

Institutions, 

European 

Business Practice 

and Management

University of 

Ljubljana

Ljubljana, 

Slovenia 22 4 3 11 26 10 18 8

2003

August 31-

September 

13

Human Rights and 

Cultural Contexts: 

Human Rights 

Approach to 

Xenophobia and 

Racism and 

Human Rights in 

Different Cultural 

Settings

University of 

Bologna Cervia, Italy 31 41 7 15 48 10 5 5 10

2002 July 7-20

Human Rights, 

Globalisation and 

Multiculturalism

University of 

Bologna

Bologna, 

Italy 29 3 17 16 49 14 6 20 11

total 374 724 44 19 1038 309 131 414



56

57

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P

As of February 31st July, 2018 * students' nationalities Belfast 2008: 21; Antwerp 2009: 22


