	Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	М	N	0	Р
				Hosting												
1	Year	Dates	Theme	Institution	location	ΙP	participants									
2							students							ching staff		
3							UN	AEN	MAUI	other	countries	total	UN	non-UN	total	countries
		November 2-		University												
4	2020	30	WeTell		online	N/A	11	0	0	5	7	15	10	5	15	7
			medical	University												
5	2020	March 2-6	application	of Helsinki	Helsinki	N/A	13	0	0	20	18	33	13	2	15	6
6																
			Challenges in data													
			science: big data,													
			articial intelligence													
_	0040			University	.,	NI/A	_	_	١ ,			47	_	40	40	
7	2019	July 1-5	communications	of Valencia	Valencia	N/A	3	0	0	14	6	17	3	16	19	3
8			Ctomatelling 9 Civia	l laive waiter of												
	2040	June 4-15	Storytelling & Civic Awareness	Bologna	Dolograp		6	0	_ ر	1	1	10	10	3	13	2
9	2018	Julie 4-15	Awareness	University of	Bologna		0	0	0	4	4	10	10	3	13	3
10	2019	July 2-13	Hidden Libraries II	Graz	Graz	0	7	٥	٥	11	7	18	13	3	16	6
10	2010	July 2 13	Challenges for the	Olaz	Glaz	0	,	0	- ŭ		,	10	10	<u> </u>	10	
		luno 26 -	<u> </u>	University of												
	2018	June 26 - July 5	information and	Valencia	Valencia	0	11	0	0	3	3	14	12	16	28	4
11		July J	communication	Valericia												
i i		Feb 26 -	ASC Winter	University of												
12	2018	March 2	School	Kracow	Kracow		46	0	0	0	5	46	11	4	15	3
13																
				University of												
14	2017	March 3	School	Bologna	Rimini		26	0	0	0	5	26	6	7	13	4
15																
			Liberty, <b>Equality</b> ,	Utrecht												
16	2014	July 6 - 26	Fraternity	University	Utrecht	22	26	4	0	2	13	32	12	1	14	8
		June 29 -		University of												
17	2014	July 10	Hidden Libraries	Graz	Graz	0	12	0	0	3	7	15	11	8	19	5
		June 30 -	Professional	University of												
18	2014	July 11	English	Hull	Hull	0	28	0	0	0	0	10	28	2	0	1
19																

	Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	М	N	0	Р
			Liberty, Equality,	University of												
20	2013	July 14-26			Motovun	17	17	0	0	7	11	24	12	5	17	11
			"Old Europe - New	_												
21	2012	July 9-21	•	University	Brno, CZ	28	3′	0	0	0	11	31	10	2	12	8
			International		Seggau											
			Summerschool on		Castle,							0.				_
22	2012	July 15-29	the Americas	KFU Graz	Austria	21	(	0	0	25	26	65	0	17	17	1
23																
			International		Seggau											
l		L L 47 04	Summerschool on	KELL O	Castle,	00	0.4				0.4	<b>5</b> 0	_	_	40	7
24	2011	July 17-31	the Americas	KFU Graz	Austria	38	2			38	21	59	5	7	12	/
			Dandons of Function	Queen's												
0.5	0044	A.,	Borders of Europe:	Belfast	Dalfa at 1117	40	41			_	17	47	13	4	4.4	0
25	2011	August 1-12	Migration New methods in	Beliast	Belfast, UK	40	45	)		2	17	47	13	1	14	9
			Solid State NMR													
			and related													
				Université												
		August 28-	analysis of	Lille Nord de												
26		September 4	Inorganic Materials		Lille, France		30			8	16	38	8	1	9	4
27	2011	Coptonicon	inorganio materiale	1 141100	Line, i rance											
			"The Americas:		Seggau											
		July 18-	When One Is Not		Castle,											
28		August 1		KFU Graz	Austria		24	,	1	20	17	45	5	7	12	5
		<u> </u>	Borders of Europe:	University of	Ljubljana,											
29	2010	July 12-24	Inside-Outside	Ljubljana	Slovenia	20	20				10	23	12	1	13	7
			Molecular	University of	Oppurg,											
30	2010	August 22-29	Spectroscopy	Leipzig	Germany		23	3		15	9	38	6	5	11	3
31																
				Complutense	Jaca/Huesca											
32	2009	July 10		Madrid	, Spain		12			9	10	21	12	11	23	7
			"Nuestra América":		Seggau											
			(Re)approaching		Castle,											
33	2009	July 12-26	the Americas	KFU Graz	Austria		5			18	9	23	8	8	16	10

	Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	М	N	0	Р
34	2009	July 6-17	Democracy, Inclusion and Active Citizenship (DIAC): Contesting Democracy	University of Antwerp	Antwerp and Alden Biesen, Belgium		38		1	28	18*	39	13	1	14	11
35																
36	2008	July 13-27	"Under Deconstruction: How American are the Americas?"	KFU Graz	Seggau Castle, Austria		22			12	16	34	24	5	29	13
37	2008	August 3-16	DIAC: Minorities and Participation	Queen's University of Belfast	Belfast, UK		47	1			16*	48	15	1	16	10
38																
39	2007	July 1-14		University of Bologna	Ripatransone , Italy	26	30	6	3	3		47			22	11
40	2007	July 8-22	Environmental and Resource Management		Ljubljana, Slovenia		22	2	1	5	18	29	11	4	10	8
41																
42	2006	July 2-15	Individuals?"	University of Bologna	Ripatransone , Italy	32	43	8	2	1	21	54	22	1	23	12
			Environmental and Resource	University of	Ljubljana,											
43	2006	July 9-23	Management	Ljubljana	Slovenia		27	5		6	15	38	7	4	11	9
44			E i													
45	2005	July 10-24	Environmental and Resource Management	University of Ljubljana	Ljubljana, Slovenia		37	1	3		11	37	12		12	7

	Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	М	N	0	Р
46	2005	July 3-17	Human Rights: Cultural Pluralism against Racism and Xenophobia - "Communities vs. Individuals?"	University of Bologna	Ripatransone , Italy	40	56	7	4	3		70	12	27	27	11
47																
48	2004		•	University of Bologna	Bologna, Italy	30	36	6	1	5		48	17	1	18	19
49	2004			University of Ljubljana	Ljubljana, Slovenia		22	4		3	11	26	10		18	8
50																
51		August 31- September		University of Bologna	Cervia, Italy	31	41			7	15	48	10	5	5	10
52	2003		Cottingo	Dologila	Jervia, italy	31	41			- 1	10	40	10	5	J	10
53	2002	July 7-20		University of Bologna	Bologna, Italy	29			3	17	16	49	14	6	20	11
54																
55	total					374	724	44	19			1038	309	131	414	

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	ı	J	K	L	М	N	0	Р
56	6															
57 As of February 31st July, 2018 * students' nationalities Belfast 2008: 21; Antwerp 2009: 22																